

FILED

SEP 08 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 287378

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MIGUEL DIAZ CISNEROS,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

FILED

SEP 08 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 287378

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

MIGUEL DIAZ CISNEROS,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY, WASHINGTON

THE HONORABLE DAVID A. ELOFSON, JUDGE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

JAMES P. HAGARTY
Prosecuting Attorney

Kevin G. Eilmes
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA #18364
Attorney for Respondent
211, Courthouse
Yakima, WA 98901
(509) 574-1200

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUE PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWER TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
1. The State concedes that insufficient evidence supports the court’s conclusion that Cisneros committed the crime of second degree assault against Luis Alcantar	4
2. Cisneros has not demonstrated on this record that all the elements of a <i>Brady</i> violation are present	5
3. Counsel was not ineffective for failing to depose Rito Reyes or failing to locate Fernando Chavez	8
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
<u>In re Rice</u> , 118 Wn.2d 877, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)	6
<u>State v. Garrett</u> , 124 Wn.2d 504, 881 P.2d 185 (1994).....	9
<u>State v. Hobble</u> , 126 Wn.2d 283, 892 P.2d 85 (1995)	10, 11
<u>State v. Lougin</u> , 50 Wn.App. 376, 749 P.2d 173 (1988).....	11
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	9
<u>State v. Mullen</u> , 171 Wn.2d 881, __ P.3d __, (2011)	6, 7
<u>State v. Nicholson</u> , 119 Wn.App. 855, 84 P.3d 877 (2003).....	4, 5
<u>State v. Parker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 326, 485 P.2d 60 (1971)	11
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007)	4, 5
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	9
<u>State v. Varga</u> , 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004)	9
Federal Cases	
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	6
<u>Kastigar v. United States</u> , 406 U.S. 441, 32 L.Ed.2d 212, 92 S.Ct. 1653, <i>reh'g denied</i> , 408 U.S. 931, 33 L.Ed.2d 345, 92 S.Ct. 2478 (1972)	11
<u>Morris v. Yist</u> , 447 F.3d 735, 742 (9 th Cir.2006).....	6, 7
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	9, 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>Strickler v. Greene</u> , 577 U.S. 263, 119 S.Ct. 1936, 144 L.Ed.2d 286 (1999).....	6
<u>United States v. Aichele</u> , 941 F.2d 761, 764 (9 th Cir.1991).....	7
<u>United States v. Bagley</u> , 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985).....	7
 Constitutional Provisions	
Washington	
Art. I. sec 9	10
Federal	
Fifth Amendment.....	10
 Court Rules	
CrR 4.6(a)	11
CrR 4.7(a)(3)	6
CrR 4.7(h)(7)(i)	6
CrR 7.5(a)(5)	6
